

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians) Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGMC/Acad. Pol /013/2020

Category: Student Affairs

Content: Ethical and professional behaviour

Effective Date: 01. 08. 2020

Office of the Principal, Inquiries: Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Director

A

Dean Emeritus



Incipal



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

Ethical and Professional Behaviour

Statement of Purpose

Institution is committed to ensuring realisation of its vision and attaining its objectives, in producing the Indian medical graduates with professionalism and ethical conduct.

Policy

A student shall present only his / her work when submitting assignments, logbooks or records unless a group activity is permitted.

A student shall conduct himself/herself in such a way as to not obstruct the academic or clinical work of other students.

A student shall conduct himself/herself responsibly and with integrity when engaging in activities related to patient care, maintain confidentiality of a patient and discloses information only to the treating team of doctors or as instructed by them.

A student shall behave in the examination halls honourably and shall engage in only those activities that are permitted by the faculty during the examinations - both in internal and University examinations.

A student shall be truthful in all the matters concerning academic and clinical work.

A student shall behave in a respectful manner towards his seniors and teaching faculty and in a professional manner in the hospital premises.

Applies to:

All the students of this institution.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/013/2020	01.08.2020	5 years